

56 pages  
EJ

IN THE FLORIDA SUPREME COURT

RAYMOND LEON KOON, :  
Appellant, :  
VS. :  
STATE OF FLORIDA, :  
Appellee. :  
\_\_\_\_\_ :

Case No. 68,132  
FILED  
SEP 18 1968 ✓  
CLEER  
By Janya

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT  
IN AND FOR COLLIER COUNTY  
STATE OF FLORIDA

INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

JAMES MARION MOORMAN  
PUBLIC DEFENDER  
TENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

ROBERT F. MOELLER  
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER

Hall of Justice Building  
455 N. Broadway Avenue  
Bartow, Florida 33830  
(813)533-1184 or 533-0931

COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1a
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	3
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	13
ARGUMENT	
ISSUE I. THE COURT BELOW FAILED TO CONDUCT AN ADEQUATE INQUIRY AND MAKE APPROPRIATE FINDINGS CONCERNING RAY KOON'S REQUEST TO DISCHARGE HIS APPOINTED COUNSEL.	17
ISSUE II. THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN ADMITTING INTO EVIDENCE AT RAY KOON'S TRIAL PREJUDICIAL HEARSAY TESTIMONY REGARDING WHAT A FEDERAL MAGISTRATE SAID DURING A HEARING ON THE FEDERAL COUNTERFEITING INDICTMENT THAT HAD BEEN LODGED AGAINST KOON.	22
ISSUE III. THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN ALLOWING THE STATE TO ASK QUESTIONS OF DEFENSE WITNESS EDWARD PETER ROBERTSON WHICH EXCEEDED THE SCOPE OF DIRECT EXAMINATION AND PLACED BEFORE THE JURY IMPROPER EVIDENCE OF THREATS ALLEGEDLY MADE BY PEOPLE OTHER THAN RAY KOON.	25
ISSUE IV. THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN ALLOWING THE PROSECUTOR TO ASK DEFENSE WITNESS RALPH KOON, RAY KOON'S BROTHER, WHETHER THE WITNESS HAD CALLED THE UNITED STATES ATTORNEY A "SMART-ASS BASTARD."	30
ISSUE V. THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN REQUIRING RAY KOON TO TESTIFY AT HIS TRIAL BEFORE HE WAS FULLY PREPARED TO DO SO.	35

ISSUE VI. THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN FAILING TO REQUIRE THE STATE TO PROVE MATTERS IN RAY KOON'S PRESENTENCE INVESTIGATION REPORT WHICH HE CONTESTED, AND ERRED IN FAILING TO CONTINUE KOON'S SENTENCING HEARING SO THAT HE COULD SUBPOENA WITNESSES TO DISPUTE INFORMATION APPEARING IN THE PSI. 36

ISSUE VII. THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN GIVING THE JURY'S DEATH RECOMMENDATION CONTROLLING WEIGHT, THUS FAILING TO EXERCISE HIS INDEPENDENT JUDGMENT CONCERNING THE SENTENCE TO BE IMPOSED, AND ABROGATING FLORIDA'S DEATH PENALTY SENTENCING SCHEME, RESULTING IN A DEATH SENTENCE VIOLATIVE OF THE EIGHTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION. 41

ISSUE VIII. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN SENTENCING RAY KOON TO DEATH BECAUSE THE SENTENCING WEIGHING PROCESS INCLUDED IMPROPER AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCES AND EXCLUDED EXISTING MITIGATING CIRCUMSTANCES, RENDERING THE DEATH SENTENCE UNCONSTITUTIONAL UNDER THE EIGHTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION. 44

ISSUE IX. RAY KOON SHOULD NOT BE DENIED GAIN TIME BECAUSE OF HIS ALLEGED NON-PAYMENT OF COURT COSTS IMPOSED PURSUANT TO SECTION 27.3455 (1) OF THE FLORIDA STATUTES. 54

ISSUE X. THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN ASSESSING COSTS AND ATTORNEY'S FEES AGAINST RAY KOON WITHOUT GIVING HIM PRIOR NOTICE AND AN OPPORTUNITY TO BE HEARD AND TO OBJECT TO THESE ASSESSMENTS. 55

CONCLUSION 56

APPENDIX

1. Written sentencing order A1-9

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES CITED:</u>	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<u>Agan v. State</u> 445 So.2d 326 (Fla.1983)	53
<u>Alvarez v. State</u> 467 So.2d 455 (Fla.3d DCA 1985)	33
<u>A.R. v. State</u> 475 So.2d 308 (Fla.2d DCA 1985)	55
<u>Breedlove v. State</u> 413 So.2d 1 (Fla.1982)	23
<u>Castillo v. State</u> 466 So.2d 7 (Fla.3d DCA 1985)	33
pertinent part approved, 486 So.2d 565 (Fla.1986)	33
<u>Chiles v. State</u> 454 So.2d 726 (Fla.5th DCA 1984)	20
<u>Coleman v. State</u> 335 So.2d 364 (Fla.4th DCA 1976)	28
<u>Cooper v. State</u> 336 So.2d 1133 (Fla.1976)	51
<u>Cutter v. State</u> 460 So.2d 538 (Fla.2d DCA 1984)	35
<u>Davis v. State</u> 463 So. 2d 398 (Fla.1st DCA 1985)	37
<u>Delaine v. State</u> 486 So.2d 39 (Fla.2d DCA 1986)	37
<u>Doyle v. State</u> 460 So.2d 353 (Fla.1984)	53
<u>Drake v. State</u> 441 So.2d 1079 (Fla.1983)	47
<u>Duke v. State</u> 106 Fla. 205, 142 So. 886 (Fla.1932)	27, 28
<u>Eddings v. Oklahoma</u> 455 U.S. 104, 102 S.Ct. 869, 71 L.Ed.2d 1 (1982)	46
<u>Eldridge v. State</u> 27 Fla. 162, 9 So. 448 (Fla.1891)	31
<u>Engle v. State</u> 438 So.2d 803 (Fla. 1983)	38

TABLE OF CITATIONS (Cont'd)

PAGE NO.

<u>Eutsey v. State</u> 383 So.2d 219 (Fla.1980)	37,38
<u>Fason v. State</u> 446 So.2d 260 (Fla.2d DCA 1984)	55
<u>Ferguson v. State</u> 417 So.2d 639 (Fla. 1982)	45
<u>Gamble v. State</u> 11 F.L.W. 1725 (Fla.5th DCA August 7, 1986)	32
<u>Gelabert v. State</u> 407 So.2d 1007 (Fla.5th DCA 1981)	32
<u>Gorham v. State</u> 454 So.2d 556 (Fla. 1984)	52
<u>Hall v. Oakley</u> 409 So.2d 93 (Fla.1st DCA 1982)	35
<u>Hankerson v. State</u> 464 So.2d 700 (Fla.2d DCA 1985)	55
<u>Hardwick v. State</u> 461 So.2d 79 (Fla.1984)	52
<u>Holmes v. State</u> 429 So.2d 297 (Fla.1983)	46
<u>Jacobs v. State</u> 396 So.2d 713 (Fla.1981)	47
<u>Jacobs v. State</u> 396 So.2d 1113 (Fla.1981)	42
<u>Jenkins v. State</u> 444 So.2d 947 (Fla.1984)	55
<u>Johnson v. State</u> 178 So.2d 724 (Fla.2d DCA 1965)	32
<u>Johnson v. State</u> 355 So.2d 200 (Fla.3d DCA 1978)	28
<u>Jones v. State</u> 385 So.2d 1042 (Fla. 1st DCA 1980), overruled in part, in <u>Justus v. State</u> , 438 So.2d 358 (Fla.1983)	27
<u>Kampff v. State</u> 371 So.2d 1007 (Fla.1979)	51

TABLE OF CITATIONS (Cont'd)

PAGE NO.

<u>Koon v. State</u> 463 So.2d 201 (Fla.1985)	40
<u>Lawton v. State</u> 11 F.L.W. 1439 (Fla.1st DCA June 27, 1986)	54
<u>Lockett v. Ohio</u> 438 U.S. 586, 98 S.Ct. 2954, 57 L.Ed.2d 973 (1978)	46
<u>Lockwood v. State</u> 107 So.2d 770 (Fla.2d DCA 1958)	31,32
<u>Maggard v. State</u> 399 So.2d 973 (Fla.1981)	51
<u>Maxwell v. State</u> 443 So.2d 967 (Fla.1983)	51
<u>McCampbell v. State</u> 421 So.2d 1072 (Fla.1982)	47
<u>McCrae v. State</u> 395 So.2d 1145 (Fla.1980)	26
<u>McDowell v. State</u> 11 F.L.W. 1572 (Fla.5th DCA July 17, 1986)	54
<u>Miller v. State</u> 373 So.2d 882 (Fla. 1979)	48
<u>Mines v. State</u> 390 So.2d 332 (Fla.1980)	45
<u>Morris v. State</u> 483 So.2d 525 (Fla.5th DCA 1986)	37
<u>Moseley v. State</u> 11 F.L.W. 1597 (Fla.3d DCA July 22, 1986)	54
<u>Nelson v. State</u> 274 So.2d 256 (Fla.4th DCA 1973)	19,20
<u>Noland v. State</u> 489 So.2d 873 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986)	54
<u>Oats v. State</u> 446 So.2d 90 (Fla. 1984)	51
<u>Palmes v. State</u> 397 So.2d 648 (Fla.1981)	39
<u>Pope v. State</u> 441 So.2d 1073 (Fla.1983)	53

TABLE OF CITATIONS (Cont'd)

PAGE NO.

<u>Proffitt v. Florida</u> 428 U.S. 242, 96 S.Ct. 2960, 49 L.Ed.2d 913 (1976)	41,44
<u>Purdy v. State</u> 343 So.2d 4 (Fla.1977)	48
<u>Ross v. State</u> 386 So.2d 1191 (Fla.1980)	42
<u>Signorelli v. State</u> 11 F.L.W. 1599 (Fla.4th DCA July 23, 1986)	54
<u>Smith v. State</u> 414 So.2d 7 (Fla.3d DCA 1982)	32,33
<u>Sneed v. State</u> 397 So.2d 931 (Fla.5th DCA 1981)	26
<u>Songer v. State</u> 365 So.2d 696 (Fla.1978)	46
<u>Stacy v. State</u> 483 So.2d 542 (Fla.1st DCA 1986)	37
<u>State v. Dixon</u> 283 So.2d 1 (Fla.1973)	41,44,51
<u>State v. Price</u> 11 F.L.W. 319 (Fla. July 10, 1986)	27
<u>State v. Scott</u> 439 So.2d 219 (Fla.1983)	38
<u>Tuthill v. State</u> 478 So.2d 409 (Fla.3d DCA 1985)	38
<u>Vandeneynnden v. State</u> 478 So.2d 429 (Fla.5th DCA 1985)	37
<u>Wilder v. State</u> 156 So.2d 395, 397 (Fla. 1963)	19
<u>Williams v. State</u> 427 So.2d 768 (Fla.2d DCA 1983)	20
<u>Yost v. State</u> 489 So.2d 131 (Fla.5th DCA 1986)	54

TABLE OF CITATIONS (Cont'd)

PAGE NO.

OTHER AUTHORITIES:

Amend. VI., U.S. Const.	40
Amend. VIII., U.S. Const.	41
Amend. XIV., U.S. Const.	40,41
Art. I., §9, Fla. Const.	40
Art. I., §16, Fla. Const.	40
§27.3455, Fla.Stat. (1985)	16,54
§27.56, Fla.Stat. (1985)	55
§90.403, Fla.Stat. (1985)	27
§90.612, Fla.Stat. (1985)	27
§90.801, Fla.Stat. (1985)	23
§90.802, Fla.Stat. (1985)	23
§90.803, Fla.Stat. (1985)	23,24
§90.804, Fla.Stat. (1985)	23,24
§921.141, Fla.Stat. (1985)	14,42,44,45,47,52
§921.231(3), Fla.Stat. (1985)	38
§943.25, Fla.Stat. (1985)	55
§960.20, Fla.Stat. (1985)	55
Fla.R.Crim.P. 3.720	38
